
Interoffice Memorandum 

GOVERNMENT March 31, 2017 
FLORIDA 

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the Board of County Commissioners 

F~ Carrie Woodell, Manager, Procurement Division 

CONTACT: Donna Wyche, Manager, Mental Health and Homeless Issues 
Health Services Department 
407 -836-7608 

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y14-2075, Wraparound 
Orange Program Services 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y14-2075, Wraparound Orange Program 
Services, with Aspire Health Partners, Inc., in the estimated amount of $130,000 
for a revised total estimated contract amount of $1,257,589, to extend services 
through July 31, 2017. 

PROCUREMENT 

To provide Wraparound Orange Services for children and their families throughout 
Orange County. The reference to Wraparound Orange refers to the agencies under 
contract with Orange County Government that are part of this collaborative effort. 

FUNDING: 

Funding for the contract is provided via State of Florida DCF Criminal Justice, 
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration Grant No. LHZ41 . 

REMARKS 

Contract Y14-2075 with Aspire Health Partners, Inc. was approved by the Board 
on July 8, 2014 for an estimated contract amount of $1,127,589 to provide 
services through March 31, 2017. The requested funding of $130,000 will extend 
the services through July 31, 2017 and give the Health Services Department time 
to secure a new contract for Grant Agreement #LHZ51 that was awarded to the 
County by the State of Florida on March 9, 2017. 

• Amendment 1, Replaced Exhibits A, B, C and D in their entirety. 
• Amendment 2, Replaced Exhibit D, Third Year Budget in its entirety. 


